
RESTRICTED 

Hunter Two Seater 
Page CB.1 

Issued with A/L No.3 ARMAMENT — GYRO GUN SIGHT 

N.R. 

Material Plate 

Ref. No. Part No. Description ms spocshestion css NG. 

1:2:3.4-65 Store 

3 £.314505 GYRO GUN SIGHT INSTALLATION ASSEMBLY (Mod. 2583) = 

bul + |822714E-6 Box, junction, G.G.5. id 

* + |823578E ' Box, junction, $.A.A.B.-G.G.S. 1 

* # 1B.221891 > Bracket, mounting, Stbd. 1 

* # 1B.222054 . Bracket, mounting, port 

* + 1B. 315524 | Cable assy., G.S.3 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 1D. 315526 ’ Cable assy, G-S.5 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 1B.315521 | Cable assy., G.S.6 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |D.315528 : Cable assy., G.5.7 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 10.315527 - Cable assy., G.S.8 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |B.315522 - Cable assy., G.S.9 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |D.315529 : Cable assy., G.S.10 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |B. 315523 : Cable assy., G.S.11 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 18.315525 : Cable assy., G.S.13 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 1B.315546 > Cable assy., G.S.17 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 1B. 315543 . Cable assy., G.S.19 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |803077E - Cable assy.:, G.S.20 1 

+ |B. 315544 : Cable assy., G.S.21 (See cable chart) 1 

+ 1B. 315545 : Cable assy., G.S.26 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |B.217851 : Cable assy., G.S.28 (See cable chart) 1 

+ |B. 317852 ‘Cable assy., G.$.29 (See cable chart) 1 

1174 # 1A.190424 Clip : 2 $.3 C 

# |E.12062 “Chip: 4 

12242 # 'Std.2045/36/22 Chip: 1 Cc 

+ |Std.2045/37/22 - Chip: 1 

11793 + Std. 2046/38/22 Clip. 1 C 

4 |Std.1285/2BB . Connector, earthing 4 

# |Std.1285/3CC Connector, earthing 2 

+ 1518432E Connector, earthing 2 

+ |708756E Dimmer, ‘viseur 1 

+ |D.315650 G.G.S. instln at frame 2 & 3 

365-0577 Profile, rubber, No.1 2 

Raychem 

RNF100 Sleeve, shrinking, 4$'' x 1000 1 

Ross Courtney 

5K/9333088 |TY 23M Strap, cable 10 c 
Ross Courtney i 

5K/9333089 |TY 25M > Strap, cable 25 C 

Ross Courtney 

5K/5979 TY 28M Strap, cable 5 Cc 

#1822721E GsGiSaq, MES 2 

5L/9959118 # Lamp, filament, 28V., 0.04A 4 C 

5L/9951260 # Lamp, filament, 22V., 12W h C 

10AJ/131 # “Mounting, ''Equiflex'' type g4h 12 8 

1175 #1B. 190422 Mounting, control unit 4 c 

#1B. 316601 Mounting, for suppressor, group i 

5K/3463 32. 86146 'Ferrule 2 Cc 

B. 316600 Mounting, suppressor 1 

10H/0970128 -Nut, gland = 2 c 

Std. 1606/44 /B14 : Screw 8 5 

5CX/4623 Suppressor, type F.5 2 B 

1176 C.190441 Mounting, for voltage regulators 1 DTD.610 

+ 1B.315643 -Mounting, of IFF & GGS connectors 

A. 315644 Angle 1 
* D. 324026 Mounting, G.G.S., assy. - 

= A.221867 Bracket, mtg. 2 

* F.231098 Bracket . 1 

* F.231099 ‘Bracket 1 

* F.232685 Bracket : 1 

3 F.232762 : Bracket 1 

+ Swiss Supply, Swiss fit 

# HSA supply, Swiss fit 

RESTRICTED 



e
e
 

eH
 

eH
 
H
W
 

w
t
 

e
e
 
H
O
 

RESTRICTED 

Page CB.2 Hunter Two Seater 

ARMAMENT — GYRO GUN SIGHT Protea tlh ese 

MLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description Material Class Plate 
Specification of No. 

122:23,4:5 Store 

D.232831 ‘Mounting, port, group 1 
A.232684 : Plate, packing 1 
D. 233256 : Mount:ing:, starboard, group 1 

+ JA, 318003 Support, illum. panel, port 1 

+ |A. 318002 : Support, illum. panel, stbd. 1 

C.325645 Mounting, for A.T. units 1 
+ |E.12062 > Ciip,: DMP 2 

Std. 1285.2BB Connector, earthing 2 

10AJ/131 : Mounting, "Equiflex'' type 944 6 B 

1175 B. 190422 : Mounting, for control unit 2 OTD.610 Cc 

B.220941 Plate, mtg. 1 L.72 

71¢9 Std.915/B10 : Washer: 6 OTD.610 JMR/C 
# 1F.190442 'Plate:, mounting 1 OTD.610 
+ |0.315549 : Platform, G.G.S. assy. 

C.315547 > : Angle: 1 
B. 315550 ’ Bracket : 2 
E£.315548 : Platform, mtg., G.C.S. 1 

F & W 516314E : Bolt 4 
Ref.1 POR 
£.315548/1 : Plate, base, 2 x 900 x 240 1 
F & WNBIISI : Washer 2 

14A/4196 # | Recorder, camera, Mk.3 1 

5uc/S797 # ' Regulator, voltage, type 22A 2 

5uc/2166 # : Regulator, voltage, type 22 1 

Raychem RK Fe 3: 

+ |RNF 100 : Sleeve, ‘shrinking 
5K/9333088+|Ross Courtney PoP bo bo} 

TY 23M : Strap, cable c 

5K/9333089+|Ross Courtney Poe Gg 
5K/9333089+|TY 25M. - Strap, cable Cc 

5K/5979 + |Ross Courtney p ko Pog i 

TY 28M : Strap, cable ho c 

88/2971 # ‘Unit, control, type BL.Mk.1 2 A 
+ |823577E Unit, G.G.S. selector 1 

#4 |822759E / Unit, control, type RA.Mk.1 2 

# |804241E Unit, control, type RA.Mk.3A 2 

88/3103 # Unit, control, type AL.Mk.1 2 A 

88/3620 # Unit, control, type AT.Mk.1 2 A 

7100 A |Std.915/B10 Washer 12 DTD.610 ¢ 

+ Swiss supply, Swiss fit 
# HSA supply, Swiss fit. 

RESTRICTED 



RESTRICTED 

Hunter Two Seater Page CB.3 

basuacianithh AL Nous ARMAMENT — GYRO GUN SIGHT 

NLR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a Spee teen Cisse fy 

1:2.3 4-5 Store 

SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28D/1010658| A25.1.B Bolt, 4-B.A. 
3 28D/1008149| A25.2.B Bolt, 4 B.A. 

28D/1010029) A25.6.B Bolt, 4 B.A. 
28D/1009984! A25.7.B Bolt; 4 B.A. 

3 28D/1200120] A25. 14.8 Bolt, 4 B.A. 
28D/9436920) A25.1.C Bolt; 2:B.A. 
28D/913301 1) A25.2.C Bolt; 2 B.A. 

3 28D/12533 | A25.2.C Bolt; 2:B8.A. 
28D/1010030] A25.7.C Bolt; 2 B.A. 
28D/9140647| A25.14.C Bolt; 2 B.A. 

3 28D/1011029) A25.1.E Bolt, 1/4" -B.S.F. 
3 28D/1011030) A2S.2.E Bolt; 1/4" -B.S.F. 
3 280/1212604) A25.44.E Bolt, 1/4"'-B.S.F. 
3 28D/1212605| A25.46.E Bolt; 1/4" B.S.F. 

280/1013172] AS. 1242.5C Bolt, 2-B.A. 
28D/8312 AS .1242.8C Bolt, 2 °8.A. 
28D/9128739] AS. 1248.38 Bolt; 4 B.A. 
28D/1007981| AS. 1248. 3¢ Bolt; 4 B.A 
28R/16952 | AS.4570/7 Circlip 

3 28£/2231765| AS.3181.208 Clip: 
5K/3390 A. 3360. B. 38 Lead, bonding 
5K/3389 A. 3360.C.4C Lead, bonding 
5K/3392 A. 3360.C.5C Lead; bonding 
28m/9403520] A27.CP Nut, 2 B.A. 
28M/ 1006473] A27.CT Nut, ‘2 B.A. 
28M/12928 | A27.EP Nut, 1/4! B.S.F. 
5K/87 AGS. 1658/0 Nut, gland 
28M/10287 | AGS.2001/B1 Nut, 4 B.A. 
28m/10274 | AGS.2001/B4 Nut, 4 B.A. 
28mM/10288 | AGS.2001/C1 Nut, 2 B.A. 
28M/10327 | AGS. 2002/B1 Nut, 4 B.A. 
28M/10328 |AGS.2002/C1 Nut, 2 B.A. 

3 28M/7002430] AGS.2002/E1 Nut, 1/4! B.S.F 
28P/5210 AGS. 1551/1 Pin, safety 

3 285/9419435] A31.8. 12 Screw, 4 B.A. 
285/1200080] A32.8.8 Screw, 4 B.A. 

3 285/9992525] A32.B. 12 Screw, 4 B.A. 
2858/2856 A32.C.12 Screw, 2 B.A. . 
285/3420 A33.B.8 Screw, 4 B.A. 

3 29C/1206041| AGS. 20358 Washer, 4 B.A. 
28W/9419474] SP. 15.8 Washer, 4 B.A. 
28W/9419475] SP.15.C Washer, 2 B.A. 

3 28W/9419405) SP.15.E Washer, 1/4!' B.S.F. 
28W/9419477) SP.15.J Washer, a''-B.S.F. 
28W/9419404) SP.16.C Washer, 2 B.A. 

3 28W/9419487| SP.16.€ Washer, 1/4'' B.S.F. 

RESTRICTED





This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

